Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

www.freescale.com. These documents may be downloaded directly from the Freescale Web site, or printed
versions may be ordered. The ARM Ltd. documentation is available from http://www.arm.com.
1.4 Ordering Information
Table 1 provides ordering information for the device.
Table 1. Ordering Information1
Part Order Number Package Size Package Type Operating Range
MC9328MX21VK! 289-lead MAPBGA
0.65mm, 14mm x 14mm
Lead-free 0°C–70°C
MC9328MX21VM! 289-lead MAPBGA
0.8mm, 17mm x 17mm
Lead-free 0°C–70°C
MC9328MX21  Technical Data, Rev. 3.4
4 Freescale Semiconductor
Introduction
1.5 Features
The i.MX21 boasts a robust array of features that can support a wide variety of applications. Below is a
brief description of i.MX21 features.
• ARM926EJ-S Core Complex
• enhanced Multimedia Accelerator (eMMA)
• Display and Video Modules
— LCD Controller (LCDC)
— Smart LCD Controller (SLCDC)
— CMOS Sensor Interface (CSI)
• Bus Master Interface (BMI)
• Wireless Connectivity
— Fast Infra-Red Interface (FIRI)
• Wired Connectivity
— USB On-The-Go (USBOTG) Controller
— Four Universal Asynchronous Receiver/Transmitters (UARTx)
— Three Configurable Serial Peripheral Interfaces (CSPIx) for High Speed Data Transfer
— Inter-IC (I2C) Bus Module
— Two Synchronous Serial Interfaces (SSI) with Inter-IC Sound (I2S)
— Digital Audio Mux
— One-Wire Controller
— Keypad Interface
• Memory Expansion and I/O Card Support
— Two Multimedia Card and Secure Digital (MMC/SD) Host Controller Modules
MC9328MX21DVK! 289-lead MAPBGA
0.65mm, 14mm x 14mm
 Lead-free  -30°C–70°C
MC9328MX21DVM! 289-lead MAPBGA
0.8mm, 17mm x 17mm
 Lead-free  -30°C–70°C
MC9328MX21CVK! 289-lead MAPBGA
0.65mm, 14mm x 14mm
 Lead-free  -40°C–85°C
MC9328MX21CVM! 289-lead MAPBGA
0.8mm, 17mm x 17mm
 Lead-free  -40°C–85°C
MC9328MX21CJM 289-lead MAPBGA
0.8mm, 17mm x 17mm
Lead-free -40°C–85°C
Table 1. Ordering Information1 (Continued)
Part Order Number Package Size Package Type Operating Range